
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:644
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
JABALPUR ORDNANCE FACTORY
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether punching machines, installed for marking the attendance of employees, are out of order in ordnance factory, Khamaria,
Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to make these machines functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) No, Madam, punching machines installed for making the attendance of employees are in working conditions at Ordnance Factory, Khamaria, Jabalpur.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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